

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).34104/2012

C.I.T NEW DELHI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.T.N.L. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 34105 of 2012  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 34106 of 2012  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 34107 of 2012  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 34109 of 2012  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 34110 of 2012  
(With office report)

Date: 06/03/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Jubair Ahmad Khan,adv.  
Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Ld.counsel for the petitioner who was granted last opportunity for taking steps against the respondents in all the cases, has taken steps only in the main matter i.e. SLP(C) No.34104/12.

Contd....2

ITEM NO.60 -2-

Ld.counsel for the petitioner submits that Ld.counsel had requested the Department to take steps, but by inadvertent omission only the main case was mentioned. He seeks one more opportunity for taking steps in all the remaining cases, since the direction has been partly complied with. I am inclined to take a lenient view. Time is granted till 19.03.2013. Take steps in the remaining cases. If steps are taken, issue notice. Await.

List the matter on 19.03.2013.

| (Sunil Thomas) |  
| Registrar |

