

**SECTION IIIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPEALATE JURISDICTION**

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NOS. 34104, 34105, 34106,
34107, 34109 & 34110 OF 2012**

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1

(Application for condonation of delay in filing Special Leave Petition in all matters)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 2

(Application for condonation of delay in refiling Special Leave Petition Nos. 34107,
34109 and 34110 of 2012)

C.I.T NEW DELHI ETC.

....PETITIONERS

VERSUS

M. T.N.L. ETC.

....RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 26th September, 2014, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks sometime to file rejoinder affidavit.

To be listed after the pleadings are complete."

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that pursuant to above order Counsel for the petitioner has not filed rejoinder affidavit so far.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matters alongwith applications above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 26TH DAY OF NOVEMBER, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy To:-

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate

Mr. Jay Kishor Singh, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR